

REC'D

JUL 18 2008

King County Prosecutor  
Appellate Unit

81769-3

SUPREME COURT NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
COURT OF APPEALS NO. 59034-1-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED  
JUL 22 2008

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Detention of:

CURTIS POUNCY,

Respondent.

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2008 JUL 18 11:45

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Helen H. Halpert, Judge

BY RONALD D. CARPENTER  
CLERK

ANSWER TO STATE'S PETITION

03 JUL 22 AM 7:53

RECEIVED  
SUPERIOR COURT  
KING COUNTY WASHINGTON

CASEY GRANNIS  
Attorney for Respondent

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC  
1908 East Madison  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF ANSWERING PARTY</u> .....	1
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u> .....	1
C. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u> .....	1
D. <u>COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUE PRESENTED IN STATE'S PETITION</u> .....	1
E. <u>ISSUES RAISED IN ANSWER</u> .....	2
F. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
G. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	3
1. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY REVERSED COMMITMENT BECAUSE THE JURY HEARD INADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE THAT A JUDGE HAD DETERMINED THE METHODOLOGIES USED BY POUNCY'S EXPERT WITNESS WERE UNSOUND. ....	3
2. COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN FAILING TO RAISE AN APPROPRIATE EVIDENTIARY OBJECTION TO THE YAKIMA FINDINGS. ....	8
3. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO INSTRUCT THE JURY ON THE DEFINITION OF PERSONALITY DISORDER. ....	13
H. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	19

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
 <b><u>WASHINGTON CASES</u></b>	
<u>Carson v. Fine</u> , 123 Wn.2d 206, 867 P.2d 610 (1994) . . . . .	6
<u>In Re Det. of Bedker</u> , 134 Wn. App. 775, 146 P.3d 442 (2006) . . . . .	17
<u>In re Det. of Thorell</u> , 149 Wn.2d 724, 72 P.3d 708 (2003) . . . . .	5, 13
<u>In re Det. of Twining</u> , 77 Wn. App. 882, 894 P.2d 1331 (1995) . . . . .	13-16
<u>In re Detention of Pouncy</u> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 184 P.3d 651 (2008) . . . . .	1, 3, 4, 7, 10, 14, 18
<u>In re Marriage of Littlefield</u> , 133 Wn.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997) . . . . .	6
<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Young</u> , 122 Wn.2d 1, 857 P.2d 989 (1993) . . . . .	13, 16, 17
<u>State v. Aho</u> , 137 Wn.2d 736, 975 P.2d 512 (1999) . . . . .	10, 12
<u>State v. Allen</u> , 101 Wn.2d 355, 678 P.2d 798 (1984) . . . . .	15, 18
<u>State v. Aumick</u> , 126 Wn.2d 422, 894 P.2d 1325 (1995) . . . . .	18

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)**

Page

**WASHINGTON CASES (CONT'D)**

<u>State v. Baity</u> , 140 Wn.2d 1, 991 P.2d 1151 (2000) . . . . .	4
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997) . . . . .	14, 16
<u>State v. Canaday</u> , 90 Wn.2d 808, 585 P.2d 1185 (1978) . . . . .	4
<u>State v. Clausing</u> , 147 Wn.2d 620, 56 P.3d 550 (2002) . . . . .	18
<u>State v. Copeland</u> , 130 Wn.2d 244, 922 P.2d 1304 (1996) . . . . .	4, 5
<u>State v. Foxhoven</u> , 161 Wn.2d 168, 163 P.3d 786 (2007) . . . . .	7
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 124 Wn.2d 57, 873 P.2d 514 (1994) . . . . .	12
<u>State v. Mee Hui Kim</u> , 134 Wn. App. 27, 139 P.3d 354 (2006) . . . . .	4
<u>State v. Neal</u> , 144 Wn.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001) . . . . .	7
<u>State v. Scott</u> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988) . . . . .	14

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)**

Page

**WASHINGTON CASES (CONT'D)**

State v. Swan,  
114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990) . . . . . 12

State v. Thomas,  
109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987) . . . . . 8, 10

State v. Williams,  
79 Wn. App. 21, 902 P.2d 1258 (1995) . . . . . 9

State v. Yates,  
161 Wn.2d 714, 168 P.3d 359 (2007) . . . . . 4

Washington Irrigation & Dev. Co. v. Sherman,  
106 Wn.2d 685, 724 P.2d 997 (1986) . . . . . 4, 9

**FEDERAL CASES**

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of  
New Jersey, Inc. v. Philip Morris, Inc.,  
141 F. Supp.2d 320 (E.D.N.Y. 2001) . . . . . 5, 7, 9

Frye v. United States,  
293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir. 1923) . . . . . 3-6

Nipper v. Snipes,  
7 F.3d 415 (4th Cir. 1993) . . . . . 9, 11, 12

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)**

Page

**RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS**

5C Karl B. Tegland, Washington Practice: Evidence Law and Practice § 803.75 (4th ed. 2006) . . . . .	11
ER 403 . . . . .	8
ER 702 . . . . .	3
ER 801(c) . . . . .	9
ER 802 . . . . .	9
RAP 13.4(b) . . . . .	14
RCW 71.09.020(8) . . . . .	17
